(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or

(2) Directed (Name of LO.): M. Binodkumar Singh.

Rank: SDPO- PRT. to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S.:

on point of Jurisdiction.

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.

R. O. A. C.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S. Name:- K. Umananda Singh,

Rank:- Sub-Inspector of Police, OC/PRT-PS.

No.:

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: 17/02/2025.

unicer in-charge orompat Police Station nohal East Manipus



9. Particulars of properties of interest:
SI. Property Category Property
No. Type

1

10. Total value of Property:

11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any:

SI. No. UIDB No.

12. First Information Contents:

To

The Officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station, Imphal-East District, Manipur.

Subject : Report.

Sir,

I have the honour to report today i.e. the 17th February, 2025 at about 4:00 a.m. received an information from a reliable source about the presence of some extortionists belonging to the outfit RPF/PLA at Khongman Mangjil, Imphal-East District. Based on the said information, teams of CDO/IE Unit led by myself under the command of Inspt. Kh. Henery Singh, OC-Commando Imphal East Unit and under the supervision of Shri. Kh. Herojit Singh, MPS Addl. SP(Ops)Imphal-East rushed to the said area and conducted a searched operation at the said area.

As a part of the operation one suspected person was detained for spot verification and checking at Khongman Mangjil in front of RBD, Gas Agency. On verification the detainee identified himself as one Shamurailatpam Bipin Sharma @ Nanda, aged about 54 years, S/o Sh. Magha Sharma of Sagolband Salam Leikai, Imphal West, A/p – Khongman Mangjil Zone –I, Imphal East District, an active member of the outlaw outfit RPF/PLA. On further verification, the detainee stated that he joined the said outlaw organisation though one s/s – Deputy Finance Mr. Sanajaoba of RPF/PLA in the year 2023 and presently working under his command. The detainee further stated that, recently on the advice of the s/s – Deputy Finance Mr. Sanajaoba of RPF/PLA, he had extorted a huge amount of money from general public, govt. Officials, Schools and colleges etc. for raising their party fund.

In the above facts and circumstances, the detainee was arrested from the spot i.e. Khongman Mangjil, in front of RBD Gas Agency Imphal-East District at 4:45 a.m. by observing all formalities and seized one mobile phone (Vivo-Y22) bearing IMEI no. 863340063301572/00 & 863340063301564/00 along with two SIM cards, Jio — 89918650400114038815 Airtel 8991160990020821339U from his possession at the spot i.e. Khongman Mangjil, in front of RBD Gas Agency Imphal-East District at 4:50 a.m. by observing due formalities.

Therefore, the arrested person along with the seized items is being handed over to you for taking up further necessary legal actions against him.

Imphal, 17th February, 2025.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/

(Ch. Premjit Sigh)
Sub-Inspector of CDO/IE Unit.

Manipur Police

EDISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST, PR NO. 44(02)2025 PRT-PS

P.S. POROMPAT

VEAR: 2025

Date and time of FIR: 17/02/2025 at 01:10 pm

Acts. Sections UA(P) Act 17/20

3 (a) Occurrence of Offence ;

Day: Monday

Date from: 17/02/2025

Date to:

Time Period:

Time from: 04:00 am.

Time to: 04:50 am.

(b) Information received at PS

Date: 17/02/2025 Tim: 01:10 pm.

(c) General Diary Reference:

14/PRT-PS/2025 Date & Time: -17/02//2025 at 01:10 pm.

4. Type of information: Written report.

5. Place of Occurrence:

(a) Direction and Distance from PS: S/W about 3 km.

Beat:

(b) Address: At Khongman Mangjil, in front of RBD Gas Agency Imphal East District. Imphal East

(c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6.. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Chingangbam Premjit Singh

(b) S/o :- Ch, Kirankumar Singh.

(c) Date of Birth: 10/02/1983.

(d) Nationality: Indian.

(e) UID No .: -

(f) Passport No.

(g) Date of issue:

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

| SL. | ID Type | ID No. |
|-----------|---|--------|
| No. | Marie Control of the | |
| 1. | Aadhar | |
| (i) Occup | pation : Govt. Employee | |

(j)Address:-Address Address Type SL. No. Khurai Thangjam Leikai, Khurai, I/E. Present Address Khurai Thangjam Leikai, Khurai, I/E. **Permanent Address** 2

(k) Phone Number: 8787857938.

| SI.No. | Name | Alias | Relative's Name | Present Address |
|--------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| 1 | Shamurailatpam Bipin Sharma | @ Nanda, aged about 54 years, | S/o Sh. Magha Sharma | Sagolband Salam Leikai, Imphal West, A/p – Khongman Mangjil Zone –I, Imphal East District |